

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2989 OF 2006(For prel. Hearing)

GODREJ INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI -III

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeal admitted.

Tag on with Civil Appeal No. 582/2005.

Four weeks' time is granted for service of notice. Dasti, in addition, permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)
ardwaj)

(Pushap Lata Bh

Court Master

Court Master