

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2989 OF 2006

GODREJ INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI -III

Respondent(s)

(For disposal of the present appeal and for ex-parte stay of recovery of differential duty and office report)

Date: 03/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravinder Narain, Adv.

Mr. R. Ravindran, Adv.

Ms. Sonu Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG.

Mr. M. Chandershekharan, ASG

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shalinder Sain, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Having heard Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the respondent, we are of the opinion that this case is covered by the decision of this Court in the case of Jayanti Food Processing (P) Ltd. Vs. CCE, Rajasthan-2007 (215) ELT 327. In this view of the matter, the impugned is set aside and the appeal is allowed.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

(Pooja Arora)

Sr.P.A.

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.No.2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2989 OF 2006

GODREJ INDUSTRIES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MUMBAI -III

Respondent(s)

ORDER

Having heard Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing on behalf of the respondent, we are of the opinion that this case is covered by

the decision of this Court in the case of Jayanti Food Processing (P) Ltd. Vs. CCE, Rajasthan-2007 (215) ELT 327. In this view of the matter, the impugned is set aside and the appeal is allowed.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(S.B. Sinha)

.....J.
(V.S. Sirpurkar)

New Delhi
March 3, 2008.